

Guy Nisbet
State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

JP Morgan Chase Bank has approved and put into place an Irrevocable Letter of Credit in the amount of \$35,000.00 for Carey Concrete, Inc. The official Letter of Credit will come via mail from our Letter of Credit Department in Dallas, TX directly to the stated address.

Please use this as the official letter committing Chase to the above mentioned Letter of Credit to support Carey Concrete, Inc. for the bid on "Nellis (Smith) Drainage" RFQ Number DEP15719. If you have an additional questions, please contact me directly.

Shawn M. Mount

Sincerely

Assistant Vice President, JP Morgan Chase Bank

304-522-0920

Shawn.M.Mount@Chase.com



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ConcreteInc

Request for Quotation

	ADDRESS CORE	RESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
11/	NICRET	

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

01/25		TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F:O:B:	FREIGHT TE
01/25/ D OPENING DATE:		3/2012		prn	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
100			CAT			
LINE	QUANTITY		NO.	EM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN
0001		JB	962-73	3		
]	- 1	_			
	RECLAMATION	1: RESTOR	RATION OF	LAND & OTH	HER PROPERTIES	;
	THE WEST VI	IRGINIA F	PURCHASING	NOTSTAN	ON BEHALF OF	TUE
					NTAL PROTECTION	
					TRACTORS FOR A	
	CONTRACT TO	PROVIDE	ALL LABO	R AND MATE	RIALS FOR THE	
					ROJECT KNOWN	AS
	THE "NELLIS					
	THE SITE IS) IN NELLI	S, WEST V	IRGINIA,	
	(BOONE CO.)					s i sundo
•					SHALL BE HELD	ON
	02/22/12 a				URE TO ATTEND	v
					UALIFICATION	
					MORE THAN ONE	
					TENSIVE FOOT	
					URING INCLEME	NT
	WEATHER.					93-91-000 279
					ABLE FOR ALL	Westerland of the
					ILL SERVE AS	
				YOUR COMP	AT THE MANDA	TORY
					SHEET WILL RE	CILLT
					STATE WILL NOT	
					FY ATTENDANCE	
	THE BIDDER	IS RESPO	NSIBLE FO	R ENSURING	THEY HAVE	s &
	COMPLETED T	HE INFOR	MATION RE	QUIRED ON	THE ATTENDANC	
					IE STATE AGENC	Y
					A BIDDER'S	
	FAILURE TO	COMPLETE	THE PRE-	BID ATTEND	ANCE SHEET.	IN
<i>A</i> .	10		EE REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND CO		
SNATURE //				TELEPHONE /		3-20-2012

FEIN

55-07 19141



DODZEK

RFQ COPY

P.D. Box 803

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wayne W 25570

Carry Concrete INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15719

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FOLLOW I-64 TO EXIT 58 IN CHARLESTON. TAKE OAKWOOD EXIT (58A) AND TRAVEL SOUTH ON RT. 119 (CORRIDOR G). TRAVEL SOUTH ON CORRIDOR G APPROXIMATELY 23.2 MILES TO CR6 (CAMP CREEK ROAD). TURN LEFT ON CR6 AND TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 5.4 MILES TO CRI (NELLIS ROAD). TURN LEFT ON CRI (NELL|IS ROAD) AND TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 3.7 MILES TO NELLIS. |TURN LEFT IN NELLIS AT DNR BROWN FORK CREEK WMA SIGN AND TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 1/2 MILE TO SITE ON LEFT. CONTACT & PHONE #: MARK PROCTOR, 304-465-1910 PLANS & SPECS MAY BE OBTAINED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS: 1) BY REQUEST, ON CD FROM THE WV DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTA PROTECTION, OFFICE OF AML & R, WITH NO CHAGE TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE CD OR MAILING. CALL LAWRENCE BURGESS, PH. 304-926-0499, EXT. 1668 OR 304-926-0485 TO ORDER CD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE, ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG. AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST. ****THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PRINTING COSTS.** EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

5-0719161

-5905

3-20-2012



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15719

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE VENDOR

01/25/									
BID OPENING DATE:	FORMAL UNION STORES	03/08/	2012	ransansansa.	1	BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMI	NUMBER	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUN
		,							
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PR	VIDES T	HAT: ANY S	DLICI-	
							RUCTION CO		
	REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBI	ITS A B	ID FOR THE	WORK	
	TO SUB	MIT AT	THE	SAME	TIME AN	AFFIDAV	IT OF COMP	LAINCE	
	CONTRACTOR STATE	HE BID					WORKPLACE		
							D WITH THE	BID	
							E WITH THE		
							OF THE WES		
							SIGNED DRI		
	1				SUCH B		SHALL RESI	JLI	
	TM DI2	QUALIF	ICAII	UN UF	SUCH B	. Б .			
	NUTICE	TO PR	UCEED	. ти	TS CONTE	ACT TO	TO BE PERF	DEMED	
							TICE TO PRO		
							IED, THE FU		
							DERED NOTIO		
	PROCEE							9000000 900000000	
							SING RESER		
							TELY UPON 1		
							OR WORKMAN		
							R DO NOT CO	ONFORM	
			CIFIC	AIION	S OF THE	BID AN	CONTRACT		
	HEREIN	•							
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR	SUBCONT	RACTOR SHAI	I PAY	
							LABOR MINI		
							PURSUANT		
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, E	T,SEQ.			
	(PREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY 1	O THIS	PROJECT.)		
			2000				0		
		ATION:					ARBITRATION		
							ANY INTERE		
							HIS CONTRAC		
	NK TN	ANY AM	FKICA	N THE	ITIOLE C	F ARCHI	TECTS DOCUM	TENTS	

SIGNATURE



RFQ COPY

.D. BOX 803

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wayne W25570

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15719

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

10

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/08/2012 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.

SIGNATURE

OF THE SUCCESSFUL

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

204-272-5905

3-70-5015

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT

VENDOR.



RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 803

REV. 11/00

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wayne W 25570

Carey Concrete Inc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO

> AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. | THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV

> **************************************

CONTRACTORS LICENSE

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:

AREY CONCRETE INC CONTRACTORS

WV 049259 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

55-0719161

3-20-2012 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

grey Concrete Inc

agne WV 25570

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15719

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER · UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE

SIGNATURE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

304-272-59:05

3-20-2012



RFQ COPY

P.D. Box 803

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

arey Concrete INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15719

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ď

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) **VENDOR TO:** OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

55-0719161

SIGNATURE

3,30,3015 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Carey Concrete Inc

layne W 25570

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15719

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "NELLIS (SMITH) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 22 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CIVIL TECH ENGINEERING, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. **BANKRUPTCY:** IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

324-272-5905

2-50-9015



VEZDOR

SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Carey Concrete Inc

Jany W 25570

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15719

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

G

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2012				
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/2012	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP CAT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PU NC A PR	JRCHASING DIVIS D CONTRACTOR MAY STATE CONTRACT RODUCTS MADE IN HIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT, CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER STRUCTURE, II OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OF EQUIPMENT, OF SUCH PROJECTS STATE OF WES	ORIZED BY THE DIRE ION PURSUANT TO SU Y USE OR SUPPLY ST PROJECT OTHER THA THE UNITED STATES ACT PROJECT" MEANS OF, OR ANY ADDITI IMPROVEMENT TO ANY NCLUDING, BUT NOT OR THE INSTALLATI R VENTILATING PLAN R THE SUPPLY OF AN S, PURSUANT TO A C T VIRGINIA FOR WHI	BSECTION 2 BELOW, EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	5
	В.	"STEEL PRODUCT SHAPED, DRAWN FABRICATED OF PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIO	OR AFTER JUNE 6, CTS" MEANS PRODUCT N, EXTRUDED, FORGE R OTHERWISE SIMILA A COMBINATION OF DNS, FROM STEEL MA C OXYGEN, ELECTRIC OTHER STEEL MAKING	S ROLLED, FORMED, D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	с.	AMERICA AND	ES" MEANS THE UNIT INCLUDES ALL TERRI SUBJECT TO THE JURS.	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
	WR		THE PURCHASING DEP ZE THE USE OF FORE		
, m	Α.		EACH CONTRACT ITE		

TELEPHONE

5905

2108-08-



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Carey Concrete INC

Jayne WV 25570

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15719

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION B . DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

55-0119161

TELEPHONE 2012-5905

Slopede



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15719

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE arey concrete Inc > ENDOR

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TER
01/25/	2012							
OPENING DATE	:	03/08/	2012		BII	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PR		AMOUNT
			2010300245010					
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PUBLIC WO	ORKS PROJECT	s.	
						1	27	
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS OR STEEL	. PRODUCTS M	1AY BE	
	ACCEPT	ED ONL	Y IF	THE C	OST OF DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS I	S FOUND	1
		9			UCH COST IS UNF			±1
	I				N THE BID PRICE			
	The second level and the first time of the				STIC ALUMINUM,			9
	The transfer of the same			And the second second	D OR PRODUCED 1	BATOLINE ASSESSE OPERALIZATION SALESSANIA	SAME OF THE AMERICAN PROPERTY.	
					S DEFINED BY TH	The state of the s		
					OREIGN PRODUCTS			
					CTS ARE 30% OR	1	RIN	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.	8		
	7.5 0.0	TOD TO	T		05 4 001177407		2011	
					OF A CONTRACT	The contract of the contract o		
	E .	8 3			NG OFFICER OF T	1		41
					EXISTS A BID FO EL THAT IS REAS			
					R DOMESTIC PROD			
					WRITING, A REE			
					T BID FOR SUCH			
	1				ATE IN THEIR BI			
					INUM, GLASS OR		NK L	
	3011 11	1110 10	KLION	ALUM	INUIT, GLASS UK	SILLE.		
	REV. 3	/88						
	EXHIBI	T 9				-		
				CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRU	ICTION	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.					
	THE AD	CHITE	T /FNC	THEED	AND OD ACENOV	CHALL DE DE	OUTDED	
					AND/OR AGENCY ING SCHEDULE IN		MOTKED	
	[100] [10] [10] [10] [10] [10]		AN SOUNDSTAN AND S	State - State Common State		Programme of a programme of the programm		
	CONSIR	OCITON	FKUJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOR STAT	E AGENCIES:		
	(1) T	HE VBC	1TTEC	T/FNC	INEER SHALL PRE	PARE THE AT	DENDIM	
		IL ANG	TILC	17 1140	THEER SHALL FRE	TAKE THE AL	DENDON	
ATURE (7)				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS		

4-272-5905

2000012



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

310G-06-E

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP15719

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE arey Concrete INC

DATE PRINTE)	TERMS O	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/2	012					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/	08/201	2	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	uc	P CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
AI L PI SI WI	ND SPECTIST SHALD INCHASING A CONTROL THE	EFICATI L BE F NG DIVI DPY OF E CONTR BUYER ED PART	ONS FOR ORWARDE SION. THE ADD ACT IS SHALL SIES AND	D TO THE BUYER I THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA	HE ADDENDUM AND N THE STATE GINEER SHALL AL TE AGENCY FOR TO ALL EXTEND THE BID	SO
BI OF BI TH OF AI CF	JYER WITPENING DENING DENDUM	ADDEND AND SUB RULES BIDDIN DOCUME THAT I	A SHOUL MITTED AND REG DOCUMNT. TH	CASON SHOOLD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR D BE FORMALLY ACTO THE STATE PURULATIONS THAT APENT SHALL ALSO AS EONLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE POIME AND/OR DAT	TO THE BID KNOWLEDGED BY A CHASING DIVISIO PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	LL
			LEDGEME	NT	NO.: .DEP15719.	
AI	DENDUMO	S) AND	HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO	
NC	DENDUM 1. 1	NO.'S:				

55-0719161



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

arey Concrete 0. Bot 803 ayna W/ 25570

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2012					*
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/	2012	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDE ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO	THAT FAIL MAY BE CAU CLEARLY UN ON MADE OR ION HELD B E PERSONNE ISSUED IN	SE FOR REJECTION DERSTAND THAT A ASSUMED TO BE ETWEEN VENDOR'S LIS NOT BINDIN WRITING AND ADD FFICIAL ADDENDU	NY VERBAL MADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES G. ONLY THE ED TO THE	
#			NOT			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING DIVISI G 15 SHINGTON S TON, WV 2	TREET, EAST	ONDITIONS	
		a ndiki katiliki	OEE HE		304-272-5905 PA	

55-0719161

esipent



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

arey Concrete Inc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP15719

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

- 1	
	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE
	DEPARTMENT OF
	OFFICE OF AML&R
	601 57TH STREET SE
	CHADLESTON MV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PR		TEI	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/25 BID OPENING DAT	5/2012 F	07/00	/2012		Bro	ODENTILO TENT		
		03/08/	UOP	CAT.		OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QL.	JANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	THE E SEALE BUYER RFQ. BID O	NVELOPE D BID : NO.: PENING	OR T	HE BI	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CON-23	NSIDERED:	E OF	
					UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSAR	Y 	
					ITH THEIR BID TH			2
					USED FOR PAYMEN	T PROCESSING	:	
	Car	ey Co	vare	teiln	<u> </u>			n
	20.	BOX 8	03	Way	ne W 255	70	,	
	PLEASI	E PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCE	RNING T	HIS Q	UOTE:		Sheeth 27th but Christian (1992) (1992) (1992) (1992) (1992)		
	Ste	phen 1	F.C	areu	304-272-59	05		
	1AX 30	4-272	anin	/	304-360-6338			*\#S
			/		ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			
SIGNATURE S	he	es			TELEPHONE 3	01-272-5965	DATE	3106-06-8
TILE Presi	pert	FE	SS	0719				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ey Concrete Inc Box 803

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15719

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB **FREIGHT TERMS** 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** NO. ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. \$677,690.0 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15719 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 3-20-2012

55-071916

04-272-5905

NELLIS (SMITH) DRAINAGE DEP <u>15719</u>

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Carey Concrete Inc.
Address: P.O. Box 863 Wayne W 25570

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
				33800,00	33.800,00
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization		
			(Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	20280,00	20.280.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid)	13.520,00	13,520.00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		33.800.00
4.2	380	LF	Bricktown Road Pavement Repair	35,00	
5.1	700	LF	Silt Fence	000	700.00
5.2	1,670	LF	Wattles	2.00	3,340,0
5.3	5	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	3000,00	15,000,0
5.4	7	EA	Wattle Check Dam	100.00	
6.0	3.9	AC	Revegetation, per plan view acre	3000,00	
7.1	950	LF	48" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB HDPE Pipe	104.00	
7.2	3,640	LF	36" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB HDPE Pipe		385,840.0
7.3	80	LF	18" Diameter ADS N12 ST IB HDPE Pipe	20.00	
7.4	4	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet for 48" Pipe	2500,00	10,000,0
7.5	2	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet for 36" Pipe	1250,00	2-500.0
7.6	1	EA	WVDOH Type G Inlet for 18" Pipe	1000.00	1,000.1
7.7	12	EA	WVDOH 48" Diameter Type A Manhole	900,00	10, 800,0
7.8	2	EA	WVDOH Wingwall for 36" Pipe	2500,00	
7.9	436	LF	Vegetated 2H:1V Vee Channel	10.00	4.360,1
7.10	100	TN	Rip Rap	50.00	5.000.0
10.1	50	LF	Seep Collector	75.00	3.750.1
10.2	10	LF	8" Diameter SDR 35 Solid PVC Conveyance Pipe	100,00	
			3		
				(0	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

The main light	Congression of the	Y service	TOTAL		\$ 677, 49.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Carcy Concrete Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0719161 Address: PD Bot 803 City: WAYNE State: WU Zip Code: 25570 Phone: 304-272-5905 Fax No.: 304-272-90 M E-mail address: 51-224 Cory Byahov com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, Stephen to Carey, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. 3-20-2012

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



AVS OFT Report - 3/5/2012 10:14:09 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (252116) Carey Concrete LTD

Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(252116) Carey Concrete LTD	President	(252119) Stephen F Carey		7/30/1992	
(252116) Carey Concrete LTD	Owner	(252119) Stephen F Carey	100%	7/30/1992	
(252116) Carey Concrete LTD	Director	(252117) Betty Carey		7/30/1992	
(252116) Carey Concrete LTD	Director	(252119) Stephen F Carey		7/30/1992	
(252116) Carey Concrete LTD	Treasurer	(252117) Betty Carey		7/30/1992	
(252116) Carey Concrete LTD	Secretary	(252117) Betty Carey		7/30/1992	
(252116) Carey Concrete LTD	Vice President	(252118) Dallas O Carey		7/30/1992	5/16/2009

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Carey Concrete INC

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Stephen F. Carey	Position/Title Pres / Owner
Address	P.O. BOX 603	Telephone # 394-272-5354
	wayne w 25570	% of Ownership \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Begin Date:	7-30-1992	Ending Date:
Name Address	Dallas O. Carey	Position/Title Telephone # Vice-President 394-272-5376
	Wayne W 25570	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	7-30-1992	Ending Date: 5-16-2009
Name Address	Betty Carey P.D. Box 73 Wayne W 25570	Position/Title Vecsurer Telephone # 304-373-5371
Begin Date:	7-30-1992	Ending Date:
Name Address	Bethy Carey P.D. Box n3 Wayne W 25570	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	7-30-1992	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

AGENCY (A)

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(1)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

				RFQ/RFP#	(B)
		n	Bid Bond		
	LIV MORAL			S, That we, the under	cimned
WV State Agency	KNOW ALL	of	(D)	S, That we, the under	signed,
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) as Principal, and	(F)	of.	, (G)	1
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	3 COLDOL	ation organized	and existing under the	e laws
right corner of page #1)	of the State of	, a corpor	with its princips	and existing under the last of the city of	CIATYS
Your Company Name	of the state of	as Suret	with its principally are held and f	irmly bound unto The	State
City, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as (Obligee in the i	y, are note and i nenal sum of	(K)	otate
State, Location of your Company	(\$ (1)) for the r	payment of which	h, well and truly to be	e made
Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severa	Ily bind oursely	es our heirs ac	Iministrators, executo	rs.
State, Location of Surety	successors and assign		20, 00, 110, 110,		
State of Surety Incorporation			obligation is su	ch that whereas the P	rincipal
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the I	Purchasing Sect	tion of the Depa	rtment of Administra	tion
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or propo	sal, attached he	ereto and made a	a part hereof to enter i	into a
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing fo				
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on			(M)	M-001	Field a depotition of the medical light
this line in words.					
Amount of bond in figures					
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THE	REFORE.			
Day of the month	(a) If said l	oid shall be reje	cted, or		
Month	(b) If said I	oid shall be acco	epted and the Pi	incipal shall enter int	o a
Year	contract in accordance	ce with the bid	or proposal attac	ched hereto and shall	furnish
Name of Corporation	any other bonds and	insurance requi	red by the bid o	r proposal, and shall i	n all
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perfor	m the agreemer	nt created by the	acceptance of said bi	d then
Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall l	oe null and voic	l, otherwise this	obligation shall rema	in in full
President				eed that the liability o	
Title of person signing				event, exceed the pen	al
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obliga	ation as herein s	stated	S 100 W	
Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety	for value recei	ved, hereby stip	ulates and agrees that	the
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said S	urety and its bo	nd shall be in n	o way impaired or aff	ected by
Surety				y accept such bid: and	l said
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby v	vaive notice of	any such extens	ion.	and the second
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF	, Principal and	Surety have hereunto	set their
bond.	hands and seals, and	such of them a	s are corporatio	ns have caused their c	corporate
				igned by their proper	officers,
	this (N) da	ay of	(O), 20	(P)	
	D : 10	0 1		(0)	
	Principal Corporate	Seal		(Q)	1)
	(P)	2	D	(Name of Principa	1)
	(R	()	Ву	(S) (Must be President	· or
				Vice President)	l Ot
				(T) Title	
	71	15		Title	
	J)			(V)	
	Surety Corporate Se	at		(Name of Surety	7
	9			(Maine of Sufety	J
				(W)	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

Agency DEP REQ.P.O# 15719

BID BOND

		, as Principal, and
of	, a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its princip	oal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
f West Virginia, as Oblige, in the	e penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which
ell and truly to be made, we join	ntly and severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the ab	nove obligation is such that where	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a c	certain bid or proposal, attached h	nereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,		
nereto and shall furnish any other agreement created by the acceptorce and effect. It is expressly exceed the penal amount of this	accepted and the Principal shall of er bonds and insurance required be otance of said bid, then this obligation understood and agreed that the list obligation as herein stated.	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the tion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in ful ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no even
way impaired or affected by any	ue received, hereby stipulates and extension of the time within whic	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no h the Oblige may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waiv
way impaired or affected by any notice of any such extension.	extension of the time within whic	h the Oblige may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby walk
way impaired or affected by any notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHERE	extension of the time within which of the control of the time within which of the control of the	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
way impaired or affected by any notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHERE have caused their corporate sea	extension of the time within which of the control of the time within which of the control of the	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Oblige may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
way impaired or affected by any notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHERE on ave caused their corporate seated and of	or extension of the time within which OF, Principal and Surety have he als to be affixed hereunto and the	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
vay impaired or affected by any notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHERE on ave caused their corporate seated and of	or extension of the time within which OF, Principal and Surety have he als to be affixed hereunto and the	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal)
vay impaired or affected by any notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHERE (nave caused their corporate sea	or extension of the time within which OF, Principal and Surety have he als to be affixed hereunto and the	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporatio se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal)
vay impaired or affected by any notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHERE on ave caused their corporate seated and of	or extension of the time within which OF, Principal and Surety have he als to be affixed hereunto and the	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporatio se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal)
vay impaired or affected by any notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHERE (nave caused their corporate sea	or extension of the time within which OF, Principal and Surety have he als to be affixed hereunto and the	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal) By
vay impaired or affected by any notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHERE on ave caused their corporate seated and of	or extension of the time within which OF, Principal and Surety have he als to be affixed hereunto and the	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporatio se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal) By(Must be President or
way impaired or affected by any notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHERE have caused their corporate sea day of Principal Corporate Seal	or extension of the time within which OF, Principal and Surety have he als to be affixed hereunto and the	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal) By
way impaired or affected by any notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHERE have caused their corporate seaday of Principal Corporate Seal	or extension of the time within which OF, Principal and Surety have he als to be affixed hereunto and the	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal) By
way impaired or affected by any notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHERE of their corporate sea	or extension of the time within which OF, Principal and Surety have he als to be affixed hereunto and the	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this (Name of Principal) By

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed; a power of attorney must be attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF Wayne , TO-WIT:
I, Stephen F Carey, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Carey Concrete Inc ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Carey Concrete Inc (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (arey Concrete Inc. (Company Name)
Title: Mesionst
Date: 3-20-2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this of March 2010
Notary Public, Official Seal Sherrit Vest State of West Virginia My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2021 Chase 1000 5th Ave FI 01 Huntington, WV 25701 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ NO DEP 15719

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Carey Concrete	INC
Authorized Signature:	Date: 3-20-2012
State of West Virginia	
County of Canell, to-wit:	\.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of	of Manch, 2012.
My Commission expires Jeb. 14	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Shenri Dell
NOTARY PUBLIC, OFFICIAL SEAL SHERRI L. VEST State of West Virginia	

My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2021 Chase 1000 5th Ave FI 01 Huntington, WV 25701



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15719

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **GUY NISBET**

304-558-8802

>mzdor

*122135916 304-272-5905 CAREY CONCRETE INC PO BOX 803

WAYNE WV 25570

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB **FREIGHT TERMS** 03/05/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/21/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATIO . Q&A'S FROM PRE BID MEETING, HELD: 02/22/2012 . DISTRIBUTE PRE BID SIGN-IN SHEET . MOVE BID OPENING DATE FROM: 03/08/2012 AT 1:30PM TO: 03/21/2012 AT 1:30PM NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO.1 d001 962 - 731 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF RFO DEP15719 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 5905 210000 FEIN 55-0719161 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP15719 Nellis (Smith) Drainage Addendum # 1

Item 1: The contractor will have 180 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 180 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 2: Q) How is the asphalt repair item paid?

A) The asphalt repair is paid under Item 4.2, per linear foot.

Item 3: Q) What if we have already installed pipe and then encounter utilities that require removal/replacement of that pipe?

A) Prospective bidders are required to examine the locations of the proposed work and to determine, each in their own way, the site and subsurface conditions and difficulties which may be encountered in the prosecution of the same. The submission of a bid shall be prima facie evidence that such examination and determinations have been made by the Bidder. No claims for additional compensation will be considered by the Owner based on obstruction or conditions at the location of the work, which may add to the difficulties or costs of construction, even though such obstructions or conditions are not shown on the contract plans or indicated in the other construction documents. Field adjustments to the project plans will be at the discretion of the Engineer. The contractor shall be solely responsible to correctly locate all existing active underground and overhead utilities at the project sites and take precautions to avoid damage to them. Any existing utility lines damaged by the Contractor shall be replaced by the Contractor or repaired at no cost to the Owner. The Contractor shall notify the utility companies likely to be affected well in advance and before beginning any work within the project sites. In the event of damage to the existing utilities or other facilities, the Contractor shall notify the affected utility Owner(s) and the WVDEP immediately and make, or have made, all necessary repairs and bear the expense thereof and resulting damage caused thereby. It shall be the responsibility of the Contractor to arrange for relocating the utility lines, where required and as directed by the WVDEP, in accordance with the guidelines set forth by the utility company, prior to beginning construction. The Contractor will be reimbursed for actual charges invoiced by the Utility Company, except for utilities that are subject to regulation by the Public Service Commission, in which case, payment will be made directly to the affected utility by the WVDEP. The utility companies (and WVMIS) must be contacted by the Contractor at least one week prior to commencement of construction activities for the purpose of field locating and marking utility owned facilities within the project area. The phone number of the WVMIS Utility location service is 1-800-245-4848.

Item 4: The holes/voids located along the existing piping system are not to be filled. Any damage to the existing piping system will be repaired by the contractor at the contractor's expense. Contractor is responsible for working around these areas and maintaining vehicular access for residents during construction.

Request for Proposal No. <u>DEP15719</u>

Date 02-22-12

Page 1 of

Nellis (Smith) Drainage

*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY — IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS
Company: A11 - Co N LLC	124 Phil Pott LN	PHONE 304 731-0190 TOLL
Rep: David Irle	Beaver W 28815	FREE
Email Address: DIRLE & ACI-WV.Com	Bey 1279	FAX 304 255-4232
Company: QC 1 SHIRES INC	Blue Life win 24901	PHONE 904-678-5758
Rep: Bh Con 190 Days		TOLL
Email Address: Res Carleha, O Del Store Com	900	FAX SUY-525-9039
Company: EACLE EXCAVATION INC		PHONE 304 372 4378
		TOLL
Address:	3	FAX 304 372 4378
Company: BAINES EXC INC.	P.O. BOX 13384	PHONE 304-984-1725
Robert BAINES	sissonuille WUZS360	TOLL FREE
Email Address: BArmesEXCA) ADL, Com		FAX 304 984-00 74
Company: M'Court & Sir Court.	2790 Centralia Rel	PHONE \$64 765-5388
Rep: Offer Long	Sutter WV 26601	TOLL FREE
Address: 6/0		FAX 304 765-5393

Request for Proposal No. <u>DEP15719</u>

Date 02-22-12

Page 2 of 4

Nellis (Smith) Drainage

*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY — IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS
Company: Comair (No Inc.	P.O. Box 243	PHONE 304-739-4317
Moore	Simpson, WV 2643S	TOLL FREE
- congictup @ earthlink mt	-	FAX -739-4401
Company: Wishman Exeuntily Inc 21	24.1 Box 190	PHONE 304-586-3736
Viseman	iberty WV 25124	TOLL FREE
Email Address: jwpocu 12@ao(.Com		FAX 304.586-3789
Trend	511 50th ST	PHONE 304 9256253
	Chus ww 25304	TOLL FREE
Email Address: DTB 722 C/4400.Cm		FAX 925-9230
Company (area Corocek 7.0.	. Box 863	PHONE 304-272-5905
Seve Cara	Warne W 25570	TOLL FREE
Email Address:		FAX 304-272-9017
Company: Comenter Reclamation		PHONE 304-984-1115
Rang		TOLL FREE
Addre		FAX 284-2776

Request for Proposal No. DEP15719

Date 02-22-12

+

Page 3 of

Nellis (Smith) Drainage

*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY — IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS
Company: TSP Corporation	2400 Rifer Die	PHONE 30-(1763-4573
Azines A	Danels WV 25833	TOLL FREE
Email Address: 20/Kinc @00500-ac/files		FAX 3241-183-4891
They the Pains	The. P. 1290	PHONE 304- 732-8303
Ton bracked	Prieville WV 24874	TOLL FREE
Address: Jony apv		FAX 304-733-7855
Company: Breakaway Inc.	1075 010 Turnpite Rd	PHONE 765-5317
Rep: Doug VineEnt	Sutter W 26601	TOLL FREE
Addre		FAX 765-5379
Company: Mantain Haus Properties Inc.	1805 Smith RD	PHONE 304-545-0408
	Charleston by 25314	TOLL FREE
Email Address: MI Ke jarrett 1805 e yahoo. com	g.	FAX
Company: ESMER + ASSECIATES IN.	1.0. Box 426	PHONE 304-779-2131
Rep: Dan Pullips	BONER WY 25031	TOLL FREE
Email Address: d. phillip & esmel 4550=14/es	contes.com	FAX 304.179-2859
, ,		

Request for Proposal No. DEP15719

Date 02-22-12

Page 4 of 4

TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS

MAILING ADDRESS

Nellis (Smith) Drainage

*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY — IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

Company: Thantter Cont Co In	PHONE 304 564 22 %
Rep: Dale Thexton	TOLL FREE 304 584 23 34
Email Address: PO Box 13275 Charlestow WV 25312	FAX
Company: Matters Excavating	PHON(204)617-4610
Rep: David Walters	TOLL FREE
Email Address: walter 15 a) narshall, edu	FAX(304) 743-3665
Company:	PHONE
Rep:	TOLL
Email Address:	FAX
Company:	PHONE
Rep:	TOLL FREE
Email Address:	FAX
Company:	PHONE
Rep:	TOLL
Email Address:	FAX